ASAHI KASEI [AK4525]
MS0053-E-00 2000/9
- 1 -
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The AK4525 has a dynamic range of 100dB and is well-suited middle-range MD, surround system,
musical instruments and car audio. Analog inputs are full-differential with single-end capability. Analog
outputs are single-ended. The AK4525 has X’ tal oscillation circuit and master mode.
FEATURES

MS0053-E-00 2000/9
- 2 -
n Ordering Guide
AK4525VF -40 ∼ +85°C 28pin VSOP (0.65mm pitch)
AKD4525 Evaluation Board for AK4525
n Pin Layout
AGND
VREFH
AINR+
AINR-
AINL+
AINL-
VA
XTI
XTO
DIF0
DIF1
LRCK
SCLK
SDTI SDTO
SMUTE
DEM0
DEM1
MCKO
VD
DGND
PDN
CMODE
AOUTL
AOUTR
VCOM
TST
M/S (Internal Pull-down)
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14 15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
AK4525
Top
View
n Difference with AK4522 and AK4523
AK4522 AK4523 AK4525
Crystal Oscillator Not available Not available Available
Master Mode Not available Not available Available
Digital Power Supply 2.7 ∼ 5.5V 3.0 ∼ 5.5V 3.1 ∼ 5.5V
Ambient Operating -10 ∼ 70°C -40 ∼ 85°C -40 ∼ 85°C
Package 24pin VSOP 28pin VSOP 28pin VSOP
ASAHI KASEI [AK4525]
MS0053-E-00 2000/9
- 3 -